

# **Partnering with AIAA Foundation**

AIAA Foundation partners with STEM organizations that help us further our mission to inspire the next generation of aerospace professionals. AIAA Foundation seeks to build the STEM workforce and increase diversity, equity, and inclusion in STEM fields.

## **Review Criteria:**

Statements of Interest will be reviewed against the following criteria:

Alignment to AIAA Foundation, Overall Impact, and Resources.

## Alignment to AIAA Foundation

• Organization and requested partnership activities are consistent with AIAA Foundation mission, objectives, strategies, and partnership priorities.

## **Overall Impact**

- Benefit to AIAA Foundation and Partner
- Partnership Reach: Extent to which partnership will engage students at a scale AIAA Foundation could not reach independently.
- Broadening Participation: Extent to which partnership will engage students from groups in historically underrepresented or underserved communities.

### Resources

• Resources needed are appropriate for the activity and impact

### **Review Process**

• Proposals are evaluated by small team within AIAA against the stated criteria, including, but not limited to, resource availability and potential for high impact outcomes.

- Based on the resources required, a final decision may require approval of the AIAA leadership and/or AIAA Foundation Board
- All decisions on potential partnership opportunities are in AIAA's sole discretion.

# **Terms of Agreement**

- The terms of a partnership will be set forth in a written agreement, such as a memorandum of understanding
- No partnership or relationship is final unless and until the written agreement is signed by both AIAA Foundation and the Organization